14:50 Wolverhampton

Horse

Angelic Lord

Report

Horse Form Left Handed on the Flat

Sire Form at Wolverhampton on the AW

Sire Form on Tapeta

Sire Form at 7f 32y on the AW

Sire Form on All Weather

Sire Form Left Handed on the Flat

Trn/Jky Combination on the Flat

Jockey Form at 7f 32y on the AW

Trainer Form at 7f 32y on the AW

Jockey Form at Wolverhampton on the AW

Trainer Last 28 Days

Trainer Form Left Handed on the Flat

Jockey Form at Wolverhampton over 7f 32y on the AW
Trn/Jky Combination at Wolverhampton on the AW
Trainer Form at Wolverhampton over 7f 32y on the AW
Trainer Form at Wolverhampton on the AW

Horse

Chookie Royale

Report

Horse Form at 7f 32y on the AW

Horse Form Left Handed on the Flat
Trainer Form at 7f 32y on the AW

Jockey Form at 7f 32y on the AW

Trn/Jky Combination on the Flat

Trainer Form Left Handed on the Flat

Sire Form at Wolverhampton on the AW
Sire Form on Tapeta

Sire Form on All Weather

Sire Form Left Handed on the Flat

Jockey Form at Wolverhampton on the AW
Trainer Last 14 Days

Trainer Last 28 Days

Sire Form at 7f 32y on the AW

Trainer Form at Wolverhampton on the AW

Horse
Glen Moss

Report

Trainer Stable Switch 1st Run

Trainer Form off a break of 150+ days on the Flat
Trn/Jky Combination on the Flat

Jockey Form at 7f 32y on the AW

Trainer Form Left Handed on the Flat

Sire Form on All Weather

Horse Form Left Handed on the Flat

Sire Form Left Handed on the Flat

Sire Form at 7f 32y on the AW

Jockey Form at Wolverhampton on the AW
Trainer Form at 7f 32y on the AW

Sire Form at Wolverhampton on the AW
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Trainer
Tom Dascombe

W-R (%)
2-4 (50%)

17-99 (17.17%)
17-99 (17.17%)
37-241 (15.35%)
149-968 (15.39%)
299-2045 (14.62%)
213-1354 (15.73%)
70-497 (14.08%)
52-320 (16.25%)
18-125 (14.4%)
4-19 (21.05%)
228-1641 (13.89%)
5-42 (11.9%)

9-75 (12%)

5-52 (9.62%)
15-154 (9.74%)

Trainer
Keith Dalgleish

W-R (%)
4-8 (50%)

9-41 (21.95%)
25-140 (17.86%)
68-684 (9.94%)
71-582 (12.2%)
177-1250 (14.16%)
12-117 (10.26%)
12-117 (10.26%)
120-1135 (10.57%)
137-1379 (9.93%)
19-251 (7.57%)
3-19 (15.79%)
4-30 (13.33%)
15-253 (5.93%)
9-100 (9%)

Trainer
Michael Dods

W-R (%)

10-119 (8.4%)
23-159 (14.47%)
78-480 (16.25%)
35-308 (11.36%)
156-1391 (11.21%)
55-549 (10.02%)
3-16 (18.75%)
83-918 (9.04%)
16-152 (10.53%)
10-107 (9.35%)
12-155 (7.74%)
5-53(9.43%)

Proform Pointers

Jockey
Richard Kingscote

Exp

1

13

13
30.4
127.9
264.4
199.8
66.6
50.2
17.5
4
231.3
5.8
11.6
6.5
20.4

Jockey
Tom Eaves

Exp
1.4
5.3
18.3
60.2
64.3
162.8
11.5
11.5
115.6
133
19.2
31
5.2
20.7
13.7

Jockey
Paul Mulrennan

Exp
8
19.2
65.4
29.6
158.6
56
3.1
86
16.7
11
13.9
6
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Sire

Dark Angel

A/E P&L
2 EEEEEEEEEN £2.96
1.3 [ ] 1] £15.72
1.3 [ ] 1] £15.72
1.2 | £32.15
1.2 | £58.94
1.1 | £29.68
1.1 | £31.18
1.1 | £23.54
1 -£0.51
1 £9.25
1 -£8.02
1 -£136.21
0.9 £5.25
0.8 ° -£18.92
0.8 ° -£12.64
0.7 Yy -£51.85
Sire

Monsieur Bond

A/E P&L
2.9 EEEEEEEEEN £18.98
1.7 EEEEEEN £14.73
1.4 [ 1 1] £75.35
1.1 | £24.38
1.1 | £42.72
1.1 ] -£1.78
1 -£12.80
1 -£12.80
1 £129.19
1 -£299.00
1 -£34.27
1 -£1.30
0.8 ° -£10.52
0.7 [ ) £186.17
0.7 Y -£48.37
Sire

Moss Vale

A/E P&L
1.3 [ 111 £70.19
1.2 [ ] £28.04
1.2 ] £6.97
1.2 [ ] -£55.17
1 -£81.63
1 -£80.09
1 -£0.72
1 -£211.79
1 £21.72
0.9 -£3.20
0.9 -£52.16
0.8 ° -£15.89
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Sire Form on Tapeta 5-53(9.43%) 6 0.8 ° -£15.89
Horse Trainer Jockey Sire
Kelinni Kevin Ryan Shane Gray Refuse To Bend
Report W-R (%) Exp A/E P&L
Horse Form Left Handed on the Flat 2-10 (20%) 1.3 1.6 EEEEEE £0.69
Trn/Jky Combination on the Flat 42-311 (13.5%) 35.6 1.2 ] £39.28
Trainer Form with LTO Winners on the Flat 82-440 (18.64%) 70 1.2 u £38.16
Trainer Form at 7f 32y on the AW 114-800 (14.25%) 105.3 1.1 u -£56.67
Trainer Form at Wolverhampton on the AW 11-80 (13.75%) 104 1.1 ] -£17.66
Sire Form Left Handed on the Flat 152-1456 (10.44%) 143.9 1.1 ] -£72.30
Sire Form on All Weather 113-1045 (10.81%) 107.5 1.1 ] -£57.43
Trainer Form Left Handed on the Flat 319-2472(12.9%) 311.1 1 £567.73
Sire Form at 7f 32y on the AW 24-223 (10.76%) 234 1 £80.51
Jockey Form at 7f 32y on the AW 12-102 (11.76%) 11.9 1 £0.49
Jockey Form at Wolverhampton on the AW 18-121 (14.88%) 18 1 -£51.63
Jockey Form on LTO Winners on the Flat 26-152 (17.11%) 26.7 1 -£34.42
Trainer Form off a break of 150+ days on the Flat 23-233 (9.87%) 30.6 0.8 L] -£120.23
Horse Trainer Jockey Sire
Mister Universe Mark Johnston Joe Fanning Cape Cross
Report W-R (%) Exp A/E P&L
Horse Form Left Handed on the Flat 2-5 (40%) 1.2 1.7 LLLLLL L] £3.94
Sire Form at Wolverhampton on the AW 29-128 (22.66%) 20.6 1.4 EEE £132.72
Sire Form on Tapeta 29-128 (22.66%) 20.6 1.4 EEE £132.72
Sire Form at 7f 32y on the AW 89-622 (14.31%) 74.3 1.2 ] £164.54
Sire Form on All Weather 430-2849 (15.09%) 366.2 1.2 ] £896.81
Jockey Form at Wolverhampton over 7f 32y on the AW 10-68 (14.71%) 8.8 1.1 ] £11.90
Jockey Form at 7f 32y on the AW 152-1018 (14.93%) 135 1.1 ] £194.28
Jockey Form on LTO Winners on the Flat 135-631(21.39%) 125.8 1.1 ] £162.26
Sire Form Left Handed on the Flat 343-2442 (14.05%) 326.3 1.1 ] £417.55
Trainer Form at 7f 32y on the AW 139-757 (18.36%) 132.7 1 £14.25
Trainer Last 14 Days 5-18 (27.78%) 4.9 1 £2.59
Trainer Form at Wolverhampton on the AW 21-144 (14.58%) 20.6 1 -£32.49
Jockey Form at Wolverhampton on the AW 37-293 (12.63%) 36.7 1 -£39.56
Trn/Jky Combination on the Flat 420-2497 (16.82%) 421.6 1 -£72.57
Trainer Form with LTO Winners on the Flat 194-967 (20.06%) 202.4 1 -£8.55
Trn/Jky Combination at Wolverhampton on the AW 11-84 (13.1%) 11.9 0.9 -£34.50
Trainer Form Left Handed on the Flat 573-3947 (14.52%) 637.4 0.9 -£640.15
Trainer Last 28 Days 6-29 (20.69%) 7.5 0.8 L] -£4.24
Horse Trainer Jockey Sire
Realize Stuart Williams S M Levey Zafeen
Report W-R (%) Exp A/E P&L
Horse Form at 7f 32y on the AW 5-9 (55.56%) 1.7 3 ENEEEEEEEE £31.18
Horse Form Left Handed on the Flat 8-21(38.1%) 3.5 2.3 ENEEEEEEEE £34.17
Horse Form at Wolverhampton on the AW 2-5 (40%) 1.2 1.6 EEEEEE £1.20
Horse Form on Tapeta 2-5 (40%) 1.2 1.6 EEEEEE £1.20
Trn/Jky Combination on the Flat 11-47 (23.4%) 7.9 1.4 [ ] 1] £18.13
Sire Form at 7f 32y on the AW 8-66 (12.12%) 6.1 13 [ ] 1] -£5.03
Sire Form on All Weather 49-375 (13.07%) 39.4 1.2 ] -£8.94
Sire Form Left Handed on the Flat 43-377 (11.41%) 36.4 1.2 ] £158.24
Jockey Form at 7f 32y on the AW 28-226 (12.39%) 24.2 1.2 ] -£7.27
Trainer Form at 7f 32y on the AW 56-377 (14.85%) 49.8 1.1 ] -£53.03
Trainer Form Left Handed on the Flat 135-867 (15.57%) 120.4 1.1 ] £72.79
Jockey Form on LTO Winners on the Flat 38-213 (17.84%) 34.7 1.1 ] -£8.31
Trainer Form at Wolverhampton on the AW 10-55 (18.18%) 10.4 1 -£14.60
Trainer Form with LTO Winners on the Flat 31-180 (17.22%) 34.6 0.9 -£15.50
Jockey Form at Wolverhampton on the AW 5-50 (10%) 6.8 0.7 (L 1) -£29.56

www.proformracing.com Proform Pointers © 2016 Proform Racing. All Rights Reserved



Horse Trainer

Seanie David Marnane
Report W-R (%)

Sire Form at Wolverhampton over 7f 32y on the AW 9-54 (16.67%)
Jockey Form at Wolverhampton over 7f 32y on the AW 15-68 (22.06%)
Jockey Form at 7f 32y on the AW 169-1064 (15.88%)
Horse Form Left Handed on the Flat 4-30 (13.33%)

Sire Form at Wolverhampton on the AW 25-207 (12.08%)
Sire Form on Tapeta 25-207 (12.08%)
Jockey Form at Wolverhampton on the AW 69-332 (20.78%)
Sire Form Left Handed on the Flat 282-2326 (12.12%)
Sire Form on All Weather 159-1238 (12.84%)
Sire Form at 7f 32y on the AW 26-245 (10.61%)
Trainer Form Left Handed on the Flat 70-781 (8.96%)
Trainer Form at 7f 32y on the AW 12-150 (8%)

Horse Trainer
Sovereign Debt David Nicholls
Report W-R (%)

4-14 (28.57%)
17-99 (17.17%)
17-99 (17.17%)
30-276 (10.87%)
37-241 (15.35%)
149-968 (15.39%)
299-2045 (14.62%)
41-367 (11.17%)
170-1743 (9.75%)
102-958 (10.65%)

Horse Form Left Handed on the Flat

Sire Form at Wolverhampton on the AW
Sire Form on Tapeta

Jockey Form at 7f 32y on the AW

Sire Form at 7f 32y on the AW

Sire Form on All Weather

Sire Form Left Handed on the Flat
Trainer Form at 7f 32y on the AW
Trainer Form Left Handed on the Flat
Trn/Jky Combination on the Flat
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Jockey
Adam Kirby

Exp
6.3
11.4
143.3
3.4
22.6
22.6
62.6
264.5
149.5
28
76.4
14.1

Jockey
Adrian Nicholls

Exp
24
13

13
24.6
30.4
127.9
264.4
40.3
169.6
107.5
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Sire

Kodiac

A/E P&L
1.4 [ 1] -£10.13
13 LL L] -£0.71
1.2 ] £90.67
1.2 ] £16.49
1.1 ] -£79.47
1.1 ] -£79.47
1.1 ] -£15.16
1.1 ] -£252.28
1.1 ] -£147.52
0.9 -£100.97
0.9 -£8.70
0.9 -£4.77
Sire

Dark Angel

A/E P&L
1.7 EENEEEEE £4.45
13 [ 1] ] £15.72
13 [ 1] ] £15.72
1.2 | ] -£7.00
1.2 ] £32.15
1.2 ] £58.94
1.1 ] £29.68
1 £24.13
1 -£213.41
0.9 -£200.83

© 2016 Proform Racing. All Rights Reserved



