

14:50 Wolverhampton

Horse	Trainer	Jockey	Sire		
Angelic Lord	Tom Dascombe	Richard Kingscote	Dark Angel		
Report	W-R (%)	Exp	A/E		P&L
Horse Form Left Handed on the Flat	2-4 (50%)	1	2		£2.96
Sire Form at Wolverhampton on the AW	17-99 (17.17%)	13	1.3		£15.72
Sire Form on Tapeta	17-99 (17.17%)	13	1.3	-	£15.72
Sire Form at 7f 32y on the AW	37-241 (15.35%)	30.4	1.2	•	£32.15
Sire Form on All Weather	149-968 (15.39%)	127.9	1.2	•	£58.94
Sire Form Left Handed on the Flat	299-2045 (14.62%)	264.4	1.1	•	£29.68
Trn/Jky Combination on the Flat	213-1354 (15.73%)	199.8	1.1	•	£31.18
Jockey Form at 7f 32y on the AW	70-497 (14.08%)	66.6	1.1	•	£23.54
Trainer Form at 7f 32y on the AW	52-320 (16.25%)	50.2	1		-£0.51
Jockey Form at Wolverhampton on the AW	18-125 (14.4%)	17.5	1		£9.25
Trainer Last 28 Days	4-19 (21.05%)	4	1		-£8.02
Trainer Form Left Handed on the Flat	228-1641 (13.89%)	231.3	1		-£136.21
Jockey Form at Wolverhampton over 7f 32y on the AW	5-42 (11.9%)	5.8	0.9	_	£5.25
Trn/Jky Combination at Wolverhampton on the AW	9-75 (12%)	11.6	0.8	•	-£18.92
Trainer Form at Wolverhampton over 7f 32y on the AW	5-52 (9.62%)	6.5	0.8	•	-£12.64
Trainer Form at Wolverhampton on the AW	15-154 (9.74%)	20.4	0.7	•••	-£51.85
Horse	Trainer	Jockey	Sire		
Chookie Royale	Keith Dalgleish	Tom Eaves	Monsieur Bond		
Report	W-R (%)	Exp	A/E		P&L
Horse Form at 7f 32y on the AW	4-8 (50%)	1.4	2.9		£18.98
Horse Form Left Handed on the Flat	9-41 (21.95%)	5.3	1.7		£14.73
Trainer Form at 7f 32y on the AW	25-140 (17.86%)	18.3	1.4		£75.35
Jockey Form at 7f 32y on the AW	68-684 (9.94%)	60.2	1.1	•	£24.38
Trn/Jky Combination on the Flat	71-582 (12.2%)	64.3	1.1	•	£42.72
Trainer Form Left Handed on the Flat	177-1250 (14.16%)	162.8	1.1	•	-£1.78
Sire Form at Wolverhampton on the AW	12-117 (10.26%)	11.5	1		-£12.80
Sire Form on Tapeta	12-117 (10.26%)	11.5	1		-£12.80
Sire Form on All Weather	120-1135 (10.57%)	115.6	1		£129.19
Sire Form Left Handed on the Flat	137-1379 (9.93%)	133	1		-£299.00
Jockey Form at Wolverhampton on the AW	19-251 (7.57%)	19.2	1		-£34.27
Trainer Last 14 Days	3-19 (15.79%)	3.1	1		-£1.30
Trainer Last 28 Days	4-30 (13.33%)	5.2	0.8	•	-£10.52
Sire Form at 7f 32y on the AW	15-253 (5.93%)	20.7	0.7	•••	£186.17
Trainer Form at Wolverhampton on the AW	9-100 (9%)	13.7	0.7	•••	-£48.37
Horse	Trainer	Jockey	Sire		
Glen Moss	Michael Dods	Paul Mulrennan	Moss Vale		
Report	W-R (%)	Exp	A/E		P&L
Trainer Stable Switch 1st Run	10-119 (8.4%)	8	1.3	•••	£70.19
Trainer Form off a break of 150+ days on the Flat	23-159 (14.47%)	19.2	1.2	•	£28.04
Trn/Jky Combination on the Flat	78-480 (16.25%)	65.4	1.2	•	£6.97
Jockey Form at 7f 32y on the AW	35-308 (11.36%)	29.6	1.2	•	-£55.17
Trainer Form Left Handed on the Flat	156-1391 (11.21%)	158.6	1		-£81.63
Sire Form on All Weather	55-549 (10.02%)	56	1		-£80.09
Horse Form Left Handed on the Flat	3-16 (18.75%)	3.1	1		-£0.72
Sire Form Left Handed on the Flat	83-918 (9.04%)	86	1		-£211.79
Sire Form at 7f 32y on the AW	16-152 (10.53%)	16.7	1		£21.72
Jockey Form at Wolverhampton on the AW	10-107 (9.35%)	11	0.9		-£3.20
Trainer Form at 7f 32y on the AW	12-155 (7.74%)	13.9	0.9		-£52.16
Sire Form at Wolverhampton on the AW	5-53 (9.43%)	6	0.8	•	-£15.89



Sire Form on Tapeta 5-53 (9.43%) 6 0.8 • -£15.89

Horse	Trainer	Jockey	Sire		
Kelinni	Kevin Ryan	Shane Gray	Refuse To Bend		
		-			
Report	W-R (%)	Exp	A/E		P&L
Horse Form Left Handed on the Flat	2-10 (20%)	1.3	1.6		£0.69
Trn/Jky Combination on the Flat	42-311 (13.5%)	35.6	1.2	•	£39.28
Trainer Form with LTO Winners on the Flat	82-440 (18.64%)	70	1.2	•	£38.16
Trainer Form at 7f 32y on the AW	114-800 (14.25%)	105.3	1.1	•	-£56.67
Trainer Form at Wolverhampton on the AW	11-80 (13.75%)	10.4	1.1	•	-£17.66
Sire Form Left Handed on the Flat	152-1456 (10.44%)	143.9	1.1	•	-£72.30
Sire Form on All Weather	113-1045 (10.81%)	107.5	1.1	•	-£57.43
Trainer Form Left Handed on the Flat	319-2472 (12.9%)	311.1	1		£567.73
Sire Form at 7f 32y on the AW	24-223 (10.76%)	23.4	1		£80.51
Jockey Form at 7f 32y on the AW	12-102 (11.76%)	11.9	1		£0.49
Jockey Form at Wolverhampton on the AW	18-121 (14.88%)	18	1		-£51.63
Jockey Form on LTO Winners on the Flat	26-152 (17.11%)	26.7	1		-£34.42
Trainer Form off a break of 150+ days on the Flat	23-233 (9.87%)	30.6	0.8	•	-£120.23
Harra	Trainer	lackey	Sire		
Horse		Jockey			
Mister Universe	Mark Johnston	Joe Fanning	Cape Cross		
Report	W-R (%)	Exp	A/E	_	P&L
Horse Form Left Handed on the Flat	2-5 (40%)	1.2	1.7		£3.94
Sire Form at Wolverhampton on the AW	29-128 (22.66%)	20.6	1.4		£132.72
Sire Form on Tapeta	29-128 (22.66%)	20.6	1.4		£132.72
Sire Form at 7f 32y on the AW	89-622 (14.31%)	74.3	1.2		£164.54
Sire Form on All Weather	430-2849 (15.09%)	366.2	1.2		£896.81
Jockey Form at Wolverhampton over 7f 32y on the AW	10-68 (14.71%)	8.8	1.1		£11.90
Jockey Form at 7f 32y on the AW	152-1018 (14.93%)	135	1.1	_	£194.28
Jockey Form on LTO Winners on the Flat	135-631 (21.39%)	125.8	1.1	_	£162.26
Sire Form Left Handed on the Flat	343-2442 (14.05%)	326.3	1.1		£417.55
Trainer Form at 7f 32y on the AW	139-757 (18.36%)	132.7	1	_	£14.25
Trainer Last 14 Days	5-18 (27.78%)	4.9	1		£2.59
Trainer Form at Wolverhampton on the AW	21-144 (14.58%)	20.6	1		-£32.49
Jockey Form at Wolverhampton on the AW	37-293 (12.63%)	36.7	1		-£39.56
Trn/Jky Combination on the Flat	420-2497 (16.82%)	421.6	1		-£72.57
Trainer Form with LTO Winners on the Flat	194-967 (20.06%)	202.4	1		-£8.55
Trn/Jky Combination at Wolverhampton on the AW	11-84 (13.1%)	11.9	0.9		-£34.50
Trainer Form Left Handed on the Flat	573-3947 (14.52%)	637.4	0.9		-£640.15
Trainer Last 28 Days	6-29 (20.69%)	7.5	0.8	•	-£4.24
,	,				
Horse	Trainer	Jockey	Sire		
Realize	Stuart Williams	S M Levey	Zafeen		
Donort	W-R (%)	Evn	A/E		P&L
Report Horse Form at 7f 32y on the AW	5-9 (55.56%)	1.7	3		£31.18
Horse Form Left Handed on the Flat	8-21 (38.1%)	3.5	2.3		£34.17
Horse Form at Wolverhampton on the AW	2-5 (40%)	1.2	1.6		£1.20
Horse Form on Tapeta	2-5 (40%)	1.2	1.6		£1.20
Trn/Jky Combination on the Flat	11-47 (23.4%)	7.9	1.4		£18.13
Sire Form at 7f 32y on the AW	8-66 (12.12%)	6.1	1.3		-£5.03
Sire Form on All Weather	49-375 (13.07%)	39.4	1.2		-£8.94
Sire Form Left Handed on the Flat	43-377 (11.41%)	36.4	1.2		£158.24
Jockey Form at 7f 32y on the AW	28-226 (12.39%)	24.2	1.2	-	-£7.27
Trainer Form at 7f 32y on the AW	56-377 (14.85%)	49.8	1.1	-	-£7.27 -£53.03
Trainer Form Left Handed on the Flat	135-867 (15.57%)	49.8 120.4	1.1	-	£72.79
Jockey Form on LTO Winners on the Flat	38-213 (17.84%)	34.7	1.1		-£8.31
Trainer Form at Wolverhampton on the AW	10-55 (18.18%)	10.4	1.1	_	-£14.60
Trainer Form at Wolvernampton on the AW Trainer Form with LTO Winners on the Flat	31-180 (17.22%)	34.6	0.9		-£14.60 -£15.50
Jockey Form at Wolverhampton on the AW	5-50 (10%)	6.8	0.9	•••	-£15.50 -£29.56
Journey Form at wolvernampton on the AW	o-on (10%)	0.0	0.7		-rz9.50



-£200.83

Horse	Trainer	Jockey	Sire		
Seanie	David Marnane	Adam Kirby	Kodiac		
Report	W-R (%)	Exp	A/E	_	P&L
Sire Form at Wolverhampton over 7f 32y on the AW	9-54 (16.67%)	6.3	1.4		-£10.13
Jockey Form at Wolverhampton over 7f 32y on the AW	15-68 (22.06%)	11.4	1.3		-£0.71
Jockey Form at 7f 32y on the AW	169-1064 (15.88%)	143.3	1.2	•	£90.67
Horse Form Left Handed on the Flat	4-30 (13.33%)	3.4	1.2	•	£16.49
Sire Form at Wolverhampton on the AW	25-207 (12.08%)	22.6	1.1		-£79.47
Sire Form on Tapeta	25-207 (12.08%)	22.6	1.1		-£79.47
Jockey Form at Wolverhampton on the AW	69-332 (20.78%)	62.6	1.1		-£15.16
Sire Form Left Handed on the Flat	282-2326 (12.12%)	264.5	1.1		-£252.28
Sire Form on All Weather	159-1238 (12.84%)	149.5	1.1		-£147.52
Sire Form at 7f 32y on the AW	26-245 (10.61%)	28	0.9		-£100.97
Trainer Form Left Handed on the Flat	70-781 (8.96%)	76.4	0.9		-£8.70
Trainer Form at 7f 32y on the AW	12-150 (8%)	14.1	0.9		-£4.77
Horse	Trainer	Jockey	Sire		
Sovereign Debt	David Nicholls	Adrian Nicholls	Dark Angel		
Report	W-R (%)	Ехр	A/E		P&L
Horse Form Left Handed on the Flat	4-14 (28.57%)	2.4	1.7		£4.45
Sire Form at Wolverhampton on the AW	17-99 (17.17%)	13	1.3		£15.72
Sire Form on Tapeta	17-99 (17.17%)	13	1.3		£15.72
Jockey Form at 7f 32y on the AW	30-276 (10.87%)	24.6	1.2	•	-£7.00
Sire Form at 7f 32y on the AW	37-241 (15.35%)	30.4	1.2	•	£32.15
Sire Form on All Weather	149-968 (15.39%)	127.9	1.2	•	£58.94
Sire Form Left Handed on the Flat	299-2045 (14.62%)	264.4	1.1	•	£29.68
Trainer Form at 7f 32y on the AW	41-367 (11.17%)	40.3	1		£24.13
Trainer Form Left Handed on the Flat	170-1743 (9.75%)	169.6	1		-£213.41

102-958 (10.65%) 107.5

0.9

Trn/Jky Combination on the Flat